TOP 28 (Type SK 266 :
TOP 28 U  (1ypesk2e7:
TOP 33 (Type SK 268 :
TOP 33 E  (typesk2es:
TOP 33 N (ypeskomn:
TOP 33 U  ypeskon:

Ihre/Your/Votre
Masch.Nr. / Fgst.Ident.Nr.

..01001)
..01001)
..01001)
..01001)
..01001)
..01001)

(@ Ersatzteilliste Nr.99 266.DE.903.0
® Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

(D) Betriebsanleitung nr. 99 266.0E.801.4

() Notice d'utilisation

Operating instructions

@ Instruzioni di servicio

drchiy — Bf 94

JAHRE

erfolgreicher mit




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+TOP+28+TOP+28+U+TOP+33+TOP+33+E+TOP+33+N+TOP+33+U+Rake

t/cé/ce al

wo

g1

(eiseiyou ns) oibbodde,p ejonny
8|eSIBAIUN BUIYIIRW B

Jed eloli8)s0d oubejsos ® ogn .
BZZ9YE U| 8uo|ze|obal 1ed ejjerouepy
ETE

fuep-epod 100e1g

euedwe)

oibbeueibu|

o|66oddy

BIISIUIS B BlISOp OgNn |

[=2]

—ANOMOTWONDO

uonisod usjyoeiBbeem Jep
usfieisuig wnz Jeynwgolyosuueds

(jeuondo) |aaym Aexoor

suIyoBW YoUY-fesiaaiun

Joj uoddns seel pue seweyy [euloxgy
yuelo Bunsnipe WybieH

ureuns BumcIpUIp

wie aulj

Jojoy

xoqlesy)

yoddng

ye| pue Wb ‘sewe.y [eussixgy

|O—.|

‘ules Jebupaiu WO G'| *XeW a)espemyos Jop
jne Jepo ‘usysls JyoelbeeMm ||0s [esiel)| Jo(

(o)}

~TANMTWHOMND

{epuewep Ins) Indde,p snoy
o||@s1anun

sulyoew Jnod sislire indde 1o Jeug
Ineiney us sbejbai inod sjjenuepy
{eiale| setjonog

$9Y0Ino} & sesg

s|dnoy.

inanpey

indde,p esieael]

Houp 1o syoneb s8]

]

—ANMTINONDO

(yosunm)

N gg do] inj Bunyessquiepue
(yosunm) peizims
SulyOSBWI[BSIaNIUN

inj 8zZymg e1euly pun jebnaqiyoy
Bunj|sisieausygH inj feqinjpueH
yonjbue

lebBenueuiz

8%00|9

CLENETS)

lebel)

s)ul| pun sjyoa. jebnqgiyoy

o
N v~

— QNM <<t ONOD



¥4

>

K

Al

*opuepienB’ oJisjuss ole |e o3essyy auaia (v)
oj8} I opow oIsenb U SOBUIHAIND EWIWIED

B 0J81p 2 8588 | UOD BjeIUED OGNY |§ (08| Jad
opueib 8 % 1§o0jeA oiquied ¢p ejoseds e ossaid
(€) ouisieness |1 opueluejje olenllaye aualn
(es1eAsoiA 0) (1] 7614 tpen) esieAul suoizexp e
“[e {1 *By} 1pon) ejewiou suoszesp ejjep ofquies
[} 6-2tu.=mu eJoyeisod o:o_Nuo__anJ__mz

*e1dJewolss Ut pa

8jewJlou efosew uy aiogseisod mcomeum_QQ< *1°6°S

*euo
“jzedjjdde 1p puelea ;3uenbes oy ouonBunsip is

N £€ dO1/N 8Z dO1 ei0jeuepue-ond [oN "G'G

R

LAVYN
|
\ _ __
{1enes} Np suas of suep syones 9100 ne
9X1j 8118 HOP () Ulepue,p IN@IO8|OP
@7 *awed e| 19 Na|ssa,| J8AL |BJIUSD aqN]
8] ,08L 8p JuelONd U IN3)ONPYI NP Jarled
ne’(g) aneuew e| ap ebe.sassap sgide onlosy
-49,5 8IQllie,| B 891UOW BUIYORW B] 29YD BSIAA
-801A NO (| *Bi4 JI0A) HY 8YdJeW Ua (] *Bi4
410A) AV 8Ydiew ef 8p UOIBLLIIOSURIY B

I,

i Il

3-)4

eydlew 18 Ay 8ydJew ue aigliie,| @ abeluop *1°G'g

SejueAins
Juewe)dnoase p sejueliea sej enbuiysip uo

N €€ dOL:N 82 401 4neujepus-0301 8| inog ‘G'S

i

9neq3 O UOIIDRIIP oY

Buimain uaym apis 139 8y 18 pex|y eq

01 8t () uleLIND Buimolpum 9y | "eauBap
081 ybnosyl ajxe yym abes ays Bujuiny Aq
pue Bugsnoy Jeab ay) 40 (g) Inu Jabuyy ayy
30 Buguaso] Aq peisnipe aq o1 sf JOYlEMS
Alejoy 8yl esieA 8diA S0 (|| *Bij oes) piem
-oeq 01 (§ By 895) pJemioy WI0I} J0IOBI) 8Y)
30 [8ABS) JO uof1oa4p ayl BuBueyd uaypn

:spJemdjoeq BuiAlIp UByM pue spiem

-104 BUIMIP UBYM UO{SIBA pRIUNOW JeaY °|'G'g

: 154030043
woonex:__o__su..g:Eo._._o!.o.coav!_uu_:

eq ued N €€ JOL Pue N 82 dOL 18PON "G"G

‘ueixy

i @)jeg ujuy| Buniydlslieqly Ul Jap jne

" (¥) yombBuey Jap pam jeqeq. ° 08| wn
8GI9YOSUBAINY PUN 8340y JWIES SaIyOI|RUDZ
$9p UBUBMYDS Yosnp asngyebaqels1an wiaq
{£) suez|oqle|lelly Sap UBsQ™] YI4Np esjem
-nequmioel Jop 1aq 16|0)e JayeNebwun Jepo
(11 PIIG eyajs) Buniyojtiye.y 834y JsA jne

(1 PIIG 8Ys}s) Ja|ewiIOU UOA UB|jBIsWN seQq
sBunyollayey

JoliyeddeA pun JOjBULIOU Uf NBQUENIBH °1°G"G

:usjusjiEANEqUY 8pusbio) uew

lapleyosseiun N €€ JOL Pun N 82 JOJL led *S°S



POTTINGER

ALOIS POTTINGER GEBR. POTTINGER GMBH
Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H Stiitzpunkt Nord

A-4710 Grieskirchen Wentruper Mark 10

Telefon; 0043 (0) 72 48 600-0 D-48 268 Greven

Telefax: 0043 (0) 72 48 45 90 Telefon: (02571)9345-0
e-Mail: landtechnik @ poettinger.co.at Ersatzteildienst: (0 25 71) 93 45 - 11
Internet: http://www.poettinger.co.at Kundendienst: (0 2571) 93 45 - 12

Telefax: (025 71) 9345 - 14

POTTINGER France

129 b, la Chapelle

F-68650 Le Bonhomme
Tél.: 03.89.47.28.30
Fax: 03.89.47.28.39

GEBR. POTTINGER GMBH
Servicezentrum
Spéttinger-Stra3e 24
Postfach 1561
D-86 899 LANDSBERG / LECH
Telefon:
Ersatzteildienst: 081 91/92 99 - 166 od. 169
Kundendienst: 081 91/92 99 - 130 od. 231
Telefax: 0 81 91 /59 656

75



PNR TEILE-KR HENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNG
0.01 00 256.10.001.2 1 ANBAURAHMEN KPL, CHASSIS D'ACCOUPLEM. HEADSTOCK AND FRAME  (1,5-9
0.02 00 256.20,001.2 1 ABWEISBUEGEL KPL. ETRIER BRACKET FUl Pio74
0.03 00 257.20.001.1  { ABWEISBUEGEL KPL. ETRIER BRACKET (12 13-31,83-85P: 267
0.04 00 264.30.001.0 1 ACHSE UND RAEDER KPL. ESSIEY SHAFT S-Sl 5362 pidT
0.05 00 233.30.001.1  { ACHSE UND RAEDER KPL. ESSIEV SHAFT (36-63, 86 P:267
0.06 00 275.32.001.0 1{ BEREIFUNG 15X6-6 KPL. PNEUS TYRES -6
0.07 00 275.33.001.0 1 BEREIFUNG 16X6,5-8 KPL. PNEUS TYRES (88" 91 P:274 +2521
0.08 00 300.0.080 2 BEREIFUNB 15X6 0-6 KPL. PNEUS TYRES CPTE. {63-63
0.09 00 500.0,081 2 RAD ! KPL, ROUE WHEEL (89-91 #P:274 +2321
0.10 00 296.74.001.0 1 VERSTELLONG MECHANISCH KPL.  REGLAGE MECHANICAL REMOVAL  (44-80
0.11 00 256.11.001.0 1 ANBAUSATZ STANDARD PARTIE D' ASSEMBLAGE  SUPPORT Fu2
1 00 264.10.004.0 l ANBAURAHHEN CHASS!S D'ACCOUPLEM, HEADSTOCK AND FRAME
2 00 254.10.029.0 BOLZEN PIN
3 00 162,406 E SCHEIBE 50X20,2X3 DNDELLE RING, SPACING
4 00 120.379 2 SK-UTTER M20'DIN 936 KL.8 ECROU_HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX, 648
b] 00 254.10.044.0  { STUETIFUSS PIED D'APPUI JACk STAND
b 00 438.003 2 VORSTECKER GOUPILLE LINCH
7 20 172,969 | SPANNSTIFT BX435 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS RULLP
8 00 103,372 1 SK-SCHR. M16X90 DIN 931 8.8 IN VIS HEXAGONAL SCREU HEX HD.
9 00 122,110 1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M16DIN980-BIN ECROU *STOVER® Lack
10 00 264.20.014.0 2 ROWRBUEGEL ATTACHE DE TUYAU TUBé STRAP Pi274
it 00 256.20.021.0 2 ROMRBUEGEL ATTACHE DE TUYAU TUBE STRAP P:274
12 00 264.20.004.0 2 TRAEGER MITTE SUPPORT BRACKET
13 00 264.20.009.0 2 TRAEGER AUSSEN SUPPORT BRACKET Pi274
{4 00 256.20.011.1 1 STUETIE APPUT BAR Pi274
13 00 256.20.023.0 1 ROMR TUBE RING
16 00 103,085 I SK-GCHR, M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
17 00 163.312 3 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 IN RONDELLE GROMER HASHEh SPRING
18 00 103.064 2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 IN VIS A TET & PANS SCREW, "HEX.HD.
19 00 103,304 & SK-GCHRAUBE M10X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS & TET & PANS SCREM, HEX.HD.
20 00 122,207 8 SICHERUNGSMUTTER W10 DIN 980  ECROU *STOVER* NUT, LOCK
21 00 103,282 5 SK-GCHRAUBE MBY35 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCRéH HEX HD.
a2 00 122,106 7 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M8 DIN 980-8 ECROU “STOVER” NUT, LOCK
21 00 103,283 2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X40 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET & PANS SCREW, HEX.HD
24 00 256.20.019.0 2 HALTER UPPORT LIER
23 00 162.442 2 SCHEIBE 83/6X2 DIN 1016 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
26 00 470.983 2 RUECKSTRAHLER ROT D 80 MM REFLECTEUR ROUGE REAR REFLECTDR RED
27 00 253.20.012.0 2 ROMRBUEGEL ATTACHE DE TUYAU TUBE STR P1267
28 00 257.20.015.0 2 ROHRBUEGEL ATTACHE DE TUYAU TUBE STRAP P1267
30 00 253.20.010.0 2 TRAEGER AUSSEN SUPPORT BRACKET Pi2b7
i 00 257.20.011.1 1 STUETIE APPUL BAR P:267
3?2 00 254.71.005.0 1 ANHAENGENIPPE EMBOUT D’ATTELAGE TONING BRACKET
13 00 234.71,012.0 1 ANHAENGEWIPPE EMBOUT D'ATTELAGE TOKING BRACKET
4 00 433.703 2 FEDERHUELSE F. KAT. II GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SLEEVE
33 00 234.30.005.0 1 ACHSE ESSIEY SHAFT P:274
36 00 246.30.006.0 l BDLZEN AXE PIN
37 00 246.30,034.0 OLZEN AIE PIN
38 00 175,064 6 SPLINT 3X32 DIN 94 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTERPIN
39 00 246.30.033.0 1 BOLIEN ALE PIN
40 00 162,604 2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
41 00 2456.30.007.0 1 LASCHE ECLISSE PLATE
42 00 264.30.009.0 1 RADBUEGEL RE. ETRIER PORTE-ROVE WHEEL STRAP R/P:267
42,01 00 264.30.009.0 1 RADBUEGEL RE. ETRIER PORTE-ROUE WHEEL STRAP R/P:1274 -2320
42.02 00 254.30.028.1 1 RADBUEGEL RE. ETRIER PORTE-ROVE WHEEL STRAP RIP:274 +2521
41 00 166,807 4 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
44 00 410.630 2 CLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3020 DX DOVILLE GLACEE BUSH
43 00 410.631 2 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3030 DX DOVILLE GLACEE BUSH
46 00 191,002 2 SCHMIERN.SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
47 00 254.30.087.0 2 DOLIEN AXE IN
48 00 173.128 2 SPANNSTIFT 5X70 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
49 00 254.30,025.0 2 GRIFF POIGNEE HANDLE
30 00 433.160 2 DRUCKFEDER RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
31 00 172,145 2 SPANNSTIFT 6X45 DIN 1481 GDUPILLE NECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
32 00 203.33.005.0 2 DECKSCHEIBE ISQUE DE RECOUVREN. WASHER
a3 00 162,408 2 SCHEIBE 3J0X13X5 DIN1542 NDELLE RING, SPACING
34 00 103.086 2 SK- SCHR. N12X30 DIN 933-8.8 IN VIS A TET & PANS SCRE“ HEX.HD.
33 00 431,531 2 RADKAPPE COUVERCLE CAP
60 00 264.30.004.0 1 RADBUEGEL LI, ETRIER PORTE-ROVE WHEEL STRAP L/P:267
60.01 00 264.30.004.0 1 RADBUEGEL LI. ETRIER PORTE-ROVE WHEEL STRAP L/Pi274 -2520
60.02 00 254.30.019, 1 RADBUEGEL LI. ETRIER PORTE-ROUE WHEEL STRAP L/P:214  +2521
62 00 451,552 2 LABYRINTHDICHTUNG JOINT A LABYRINTHE  GASKET
63 00 451.534 2 FELGE MIT NABE 4 50!6 JANTE POUR PNEUS RIN
64 00 452,071 2 REIFEN 15X6 0-6 4 PNEUNATIQUE TYRE
63 00 452,514 400-5 TUYAU SOUPLE TUBE
88 00 236.74.005.0 1 STREBE JAHBE DE FORCE STRUT
87 00 238.07.001.0 1 BOLZIEN AXE PIN
68 00 438,019 1 KLAPPVDRSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GDUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH
69 00 264.10.014.0 KURBELSTANGE TIGE DE MANIVELLE CRANK ROD
13 00 172.974 l SPANNSTIFT 8X32 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
i 00 247.80.104.0 1 KREUIGELENK JOI T DE CARDAN CRDSS-JUINT
13 00 247.80.114.0 1 ARRETIERBOLZEN LON D'ARRET OCKING DEVICE BOLT
76 00 172.964 1 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481 GDUPILLE HECANINDUS RDLLPIN

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER AP0 2561000 12

AU LIEU DE 00 256.10.001.2

0266/BT 030



e/ A /./ Losoos e | A
/L NN
\ r —O — / F_\ (s
/ \ _ﬂ_ h

Tz | 4

16/ / €z L] ,
| ¢ 3 sl
) o _ a . '\ J_m ~Gl
I N | /A /o ) L \ )
¢N\o~/ _ ‘ _——“ 3 e =5

A_ D WA - J\\ N 41

T . i |

-
N €€ dOL HO4 3TIXVINTANVL 8Y ivid
N €€ dOL HNOd WIANVL NIISST 8y JHONVd

(0z28dAL) N £ dOL _

N €€ dO1 HNd ONNJITHIENIANVL 8y T34v1alg



PNR

10

@QNOMANN-—-?

=
—

TEILE-NR

00 256.84.001.0
00 256.84.003.0
00 256.84.005.0
00 236.84.007.0
00 256.84,009.0
00 130.110
00 400.177
00 135.026
00 418,594
00 103,043
00 122.106
00 100.303
00 122.037
00 256.84.013.0
00 104,

00 109.217
00 132.108
00 162,402

MENGE BENENNUNG

1 UMKEHRGETRIEBE KPL.

1 GEHAEUSE

1 DECKEL

1 MELLE

2 STIRNRAD I-22

2 PASSFEDER ABX7X43 DINAB8S

4 RILLENKLAG. 6008 2RS DIN 623
2 GICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5 DIN4T{
4 NYLOSRING 6008 ZJV

DESIGNATION
INVERSEUR

CARTER

COUVERCLE

ARBRE

ENGRENAGE IRDIT
CLAVETTE

ROUL. RAINURE A BIL.
CIRCLIP

RONDELLE DE BUTEE

4 SK-GCHR. MBX20 DIN 933-8.8 IN VIS TETE 6-PANS

4 SICHERUNGSHUTTER M8 DIN ¥80-8 ECROU “STOVER®

4 SK-GCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TETE &-PANS
4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU "STUVER®

1 SCHUTITOPF

CUVETTE DE PROTEC.

4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X12 DIN 933-8.8 VIS TETE 4-PANS
1 STIFTSCHR. M 12X25 DIN 939-8.8 GOUJON FILETE
1 SICHERUNGSHUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU *STOVER®

4 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,3

RONDELLE

DESCRIPTION BEMERKUNG
REVERSE GEtAR BOX (1-16
CASING 304
COVER 304

SHAFT

SPEAR GEAR

KEY

GROOVED BALL-BEAR.
CIRCLIP

SEAL

*HEX. HEAD SCREW
STOVER NUT

HEX. HEAD SCREW
NUT

GUARD POT

HEX. HEAD SCREW
GRUB SCREW
STUVER NUT
HASHER

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOQ- 2368400- 10 AU LIEU DE 00 256.84.001.0

0266/BT 08(



(bL2 8dAy)
(022 odA1)
(692 8dA1)
(892 edA))
(292 8dA1)
(992 edA})

H.Gls0L L

NeE dOL
NEE dOL
3€€ dO1
€€ dOl
Nngec dOl1
8¢ dOl

(AN 0S¥ = W) - 098 - 0012 M 1d4VHS Nvadvd ovi
(AN 0S¥ = ) - 098 - 0012 M SNVAHVD V JHEHY Ot
(AN 0SY = W) - 098 - 0012 M ATIAMMNI1TD  OF

divid
JHONVd
134v1anig



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+TOP+28+TOP+28+U+TOP+33+TOP+33+E+TOP+33+N+TOP+33+U+Rake

